

ANNOUNCEMENT

NUMBER PENG-7/PL.02/2024

ABOUT

PT FAZZ CAPITAL FINANCE BUSINESS LICENSE

We hereby announce that the Financial Services Authority (OJK) has granted Business License for Finance Company as follows:

Company Name	Business License Number	Date of Business License	Type of Licensing
PT Fazz Capital Finance	KEP-8/D.06/2024	22 Februari 2024	Finance Company

The Finance Company is located at Menara Prima Lt 10, Jl. DR. Ide Anak Agung Gde Agung No.2, RT.5/RW.2, Kuningan Timur, Setiabudi Jakarta Selatan 129501. The granting of the business license is effective since the date of the business license is issued by the Commissioners of Indonesia Financial Services Authority.

In accordance with the provisions of Article 14 of the Financial Services Authority Regulation Number 47/POJK.05/2020 ("POJK 47/2020") concerning business and institutional licensing of finance companies and sharia finance companies, PT Fazz Capital Finance is required to operate its business activities no later than 3 (three) month since the date of the business license is issued.

This announcement should be widely disseminated.



Set in Jakarta At the date of 28 February 2024

Head of Licensing, Special Inspection and Quality Control for Financing, Microfinance and Other Financial Services Institution and Venture Capital Companies Supervision Department

Adief Razali

